





Homewood Health

Experience the power of care





Benefits Alliance Announces Homewood Health as a New Preferred Solutions Provider.

CONCORD, April 24, 2024

Benefits Alliance is proud to announce that Homewood Health has been selected as a new Preferred Solutions Provider. Disability and mental health are multimillion-dollar problems in Canada and mental health is the number one and fastest-growing driver of disability claims. Homewood Health is uniquely positioned as the only disability management and complex care management provider in Canada with a 140-year legacy in the assessment and treatment of mental health and addiction disorders.

"Benefits Alliance is committed to supporting plan sponsors and their plan members in the course of their physical, mental, and financial wellness journey. Homewood offers solutions that help support members to help achieve this in a very member-centric approach," said Carolyne Eagan, President of Benefits Alliance. "Plan sponsors need clear solutions with turn-key access and we are looking forward to having this additional support system in place for Benefits Alliance advisors and clients."

Through a collaborative partnership, Homewood will support member firms as they traverse case management and treatment pathways. They will also provide an advanced technology platform for case management to support employers with the ease of online referrals and 24/7, easy access to real-time reporting that offers immediate data for Return-to-Work planning and decision-making by employers.

"Homewood Health is excited to join Benefits Alliance as a Preferred Solutions Provider to deliver nationally recognized mental health support and case management solutions aligned with the unique and evolving needs of its members and employer groups. Member firms can access our continuum of care – equally capable of supporting both physical health and mental health through case management, clinical assessment, and treatment services," said Tiffany Doorbal-Headland and Kristy Campbell, Sales Directors, Homewood Health. Emphasizing access to Homewood's specialized treatment programs is Candice Follest, Treatment Consultant, who said, "Our specialized inpatient and outpatient treatment programs for depression, anxiety, trauma, substance use disorders, eating disorders and concurrent disorders broadens access to the right level of care, allowing persons to focus on what truly matters – their recovery." Homewood's partnership team believes that, "At the heart of our success is a person-centred approach that recognizes everyone's unique journey toward wellness. Both Homewood Health and Benefits Alliance share this approach and represent the best interest of the people we serve."

About Homewood Health

Homewood Health is at the forefront of mental health and well-being, providing Canadians with an unparalleled continuum of care. With a national network of over 6,000 employees and clinical experts, Homewood Health partners with leading employers, organizations, researchers, and governments to deliver outstanding daily outcomes. The comprehensive stepped-care continuum offers a complete range of mental health services, supported by medical and mental health expertise in nationally recognized treatment facilities: Homewood Health Centre, Homewood Ravensview, and The Residence at Homewood.



About Benefits Alliance

Benefits Alliance is Canada's leading organization of independent benefits advisory firms. As an industry leading association, Benefits Alliance focuses on education, collaboration and advocacy by providing their members with tools, resources, and unique proprietary products and services that meet and exceed client expectations. Their members, who are employee benefit and retirement plan specialists work with more than 13,000 employer plan sponsors who collectively have over two million Canadians enrolled in their plans.

For further information, please connect with:

Benefits Alliance Contact: Sarah Toth, Senior Executive Assistant

Email: <u>sarah.toth@benefitsalliance.ca</u>

Phone: (905) 669-5577 Ext. 225

Website: www.benefitsalliance.ca

Homewood Health Contact: Amrita Maharaj-Dube, Manager, Corporate Communications

- Email: <u>amdube@homewoodhealth.com</u>
- Phone: (226) 962-3288

Websites: www.homewoodhealth.com, www.homewoodhealthcentre.com